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April 2, 1991

Mr. Joseph E. Vollmer
Scout Executive e T
Sagamore Council, No. 162

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: THOMAS £. VAN TYLE

Jear Joe:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Ineligible Yolunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, OQirector
Registration and Statistical Service

eko
cc: Peter M. Barbernitz, East Central Region e
RO
P ot . Y§%\
02 09
3 Q‘?~\\£{
Egﬁ*
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

’
/

Sagamore Council, P.Q. Box 865

518 N. Main Street

Kokomo, IN 46903, 317 - 452-8253
800 - 382-0537

February 22, 1991

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service
National Office, B.S.A.

1325 W. Walaut Hill Lane

P.0. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015~2079

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTAL

_ SUBJECT: Thomas E. Van Tyle
James A. Hansen

Dear Paul:

Sorry it has taken so long in suppiying the enclosad information on

the sexual abuse charges against the above named subjects.

system seems to take forever.

The enclosed articls was in tonight's newspaper.

Qur court

I will send the newspaper account of the Hansen sentencing after the

March 5 hearing.

Sinceraly,

/) AN
/ Josepn E. Vollmer

/

Scout Zxecutive

JEV:mna

Enclosure

PARTICIPATING AGENCY OF YOUR UNITED way F)
2

</
Unitad Way
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Defendar#t also
was abuse victim

By Mike Paiuck
Tribune staff writer

A former Boy Scout official
from Russiaville who pleaded
guilty to molesting one of his
young charges was himself
molested by his Scout leader, ac-
cording to Howard Circuit Court
testimony.

Thomas E. VaaTyle, 26, was
described as a ‘‘perpetrator and a
victim'® during his sentencing
hearing before Judge R. Alan

Brubaker. VaaTyle's attorney,
John Wood, told the court VanTyie
was molested as a child by James
A. Hanson, who was then the
Scoutmaster of Troop 519.

Hanson, 47, 1050 W. Road 150
South, Russiaville, also faces
charges of child molestation in
Circuit Court from an investiga-
tion conducted by the Howard
County Sheriff Department. Ef-
forts to reach Hanson or his at-

Please see Defendant, P-8

191 ON ‘Op]

Defendant ...

Coatinued from Page | ..
torney, James Fleming, were un-
successful this morning.
A former assistant Scoutmaster
v Troop 519, VanTyle admitted
it he had fondled or touched a
. wung member of the troop during
June 1990. Although he was for-
maily charged with two Class D
{elony counts of child molestation,
he was suspected of molesting 10
boys, Chief Deputy Prosecutor
Domenica A. Martino said.
According to Dr. James Reed, a
psychotherapist from In-
dianapolis, VanTyle's behavior
invoiving young boys was a modet,
and a repeat of sexual behavior he
had experienced at the hands of

his Scoutmaster. The molestation-

of VanTyle began at age 11, when
he was a member of Troop 3519,
Wood said. The incidents con-
tinued up to the time he was ar-
rested on the Circuit Court
charges, Wood said. E
Diagnosed as mildly mentally
retarded, VanTyle grew up in a
home without a father figure, and

. was described in court as “a foi-

lower,”

Wood told Brubaker he was not
making excuses for his client, but
he said he wanted the judge “to
understand what happened here.”

Acting on. a request from Wood
and a recommendation from a
Howard County probation osficial,
Brubaker suspended a three-year
prison sentence, and placed Van-
Tyle on supervised probation for
three years. Brubaker said he
suspended the prison term
because of the circumstances of
the case, and because VanTyle
was alsoa.“vietim.’”

The judge ordered VanTyie to
continue counseling that ha
started last August, because of
depression related to the child
molestation charges. Brubaker
also ordered VanTyle to avoid any
supervision of children under the
age of 18 during his probation.

Before the sentence was impos-
ed, Reed testified that ‘‘with
restrictions,’” VanTyle was ‘“a low

risk” of being a repeat oifender. "~ - ¥~

But Reed added that the former
Boy Scout official would be a
“high risk” if he were to be placed
in a position of authority over
children he is familiar with.

On Feb. 5, Hanson pleaded guii-
ty to one Class D felony count that
accused him of fondling or
touching a youth between August
1989 and February 1990. Brubaker
accepted the guiity plea and set
g;arch 6 as Hanson's sentencing

te.

A three-moath investigation by
the Howard County Sheriff
Department led to the filing of
charges against Hanson and Van-
Tyle last summer. According o
otficers, the investigation was ini-
Hated by the attempted molesta-
tion of a 16~year-oid boy.

The investigation revealed that
two men had been involved in
numerous incidents of child
molestation involving 39 male vic-
tims, over a period of several
years, otficers said.
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November 30, 1990

A_Qﬁ{AVES

Mr. Joseph E. Vollmer

Scout Executive ) - .
Sagamora Council, Ho. 162

PERSONAL AND CCHFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: THOMAS =. VAN TYLE

Dear Joe:

It has been savaral months since I have heard from you concerning the abova

named individual. I understand he was charged with sexual abuse sometime tn

August.

Wa would like to inow if the legal action has now been complated, if 10 we
would like to have newspaper clippings or court records substantiating that .

We follow-up on files periodically to get all the infocmation that is pow:iiille
related ko each individual., We want ta have a complete file, so thart in hhe
future these individuals zan be refused ragistracion.

Sincerely, B . o L S . 'GQ\
BN
NN
\Y
N,
Paul Emmst, Dicector Y
. : : : . N,
Registration and Statistical Service N
. ) N
bg .
ce: East Central Region : C s
. N . N . -~
—— :, -_—_ ';.;;’; _‘:; . _'.“
; - L
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Ex-Boy Scout leaders

‘Two face felony child molestation charges

By Mite Patick
Tribune staflf wefier

Two former Roy Scout leaders from
Riiséiavilld face” felony child molestation
charges in1lownrd Circult Court.
© The ¢harges were -filed z;:....” apainst
Thomns E. VanTyle, 25, 275 . Main St,
Nussiaville, and James A, Hanson, 46, 1050
W. Road 150 South, as a resull of an in.
vestigation by the Howard County Sheriff
Department: &

Today, Joscph Vollmer, exccutive direc-
tor of the Sagamore Council of Roy Sconls
of America, sald his office was Involved In
the lengthy investigation which fed to the
charges, but sald he did nnt have specilic
informalion aboul the parlicular cases
against the men,

Vollmer sald Boy Scouts of America sup.
plied registration materinl to the sherill
department during the course of the in-
vestigation, and met with parents to explain
thetr rights and to discuss their fears.

e satd VanTyle and Hanson were
nssnciated with Troop 519 chartered by the
New Londnn Friends Church, The oy Scout

momberships of the two men were termit- -

nated soveral months apo, accarding to
Vollmer,

VauTyle is charged with two Class D
felony coumts of child molestation. The first
count allrges hie had sexual conlact with a
minor during Juve of this year. The second
count allegns VanTyle had sexual contact

with another youth during the same tmn
parind,

Hanson alse faces two Class D) felany
child molest charpes. One of the charpes
alleges Manson had sexval contact with a
minor during the spring of 199 In the sec.
ond count, Thansen 1 charged with sexual
contact with a minnr from Aupust 1919
throngh February 1900

This morning, the sherifl department had
no record of VanTyle or Hanson being ar.
rested.
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THE INDIANAPOLIS STAR

‘WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 29, 1990

2 former scoutmasters

L LR '.-"{av:l

charged in molestations|

[RRTIN ¥: 3o olt

8y SCOTT L. MILEY
STAR STAFF WARITER

Two former Bay Scout leaders
in Kokomo each have heen
charged with two counts of
child molesting and are sus-
pects in alleged molestations in-
volving 3S other boys. Howard
County shenff's {nvestigators
said Tuesday.

Warrants are expected to be
issued today from Howard Supe-
rior Court for Thomas Vantyle.
25. of Russtaville and James
Hanson. 46. of western Howard
County.

Both men have admitted their
involvement in 39 moilestations
of teen-age Scouts and non-
Scouts. said Sheriff's Lt. Don
Howard.

“They have both been cooper-
ative in our investigation.”
Howard said.

The allegations, which date to
1978, surfaced in March when
a youth reported 1 moiestation
attempt to his parents. Howev-
er. the statute of limitations has
run out'on many of the allega-
tions. and the Howard County
prosecutor’s office is expected to
pursue oniy the two charges
that each faces.

The charges against Hanson,

a factory cmployee lnvotve the--
molestations of youths: mot’ in-
voived in Scouting. Vantyie.

restaurant empioyee, s chargéd‘
with molesting one 15-year-old
Scout after a troop- meeting® and‘
molesting a 15-year-oid’ non~’
Scout. -t zint

Hanson and Vamy!e were...

suspended {rom Scouting in, |-

June after allegations arose
against them. said Dewey Long.
finance director for the Boy
Scouts of America Sagamore
Council in Kokomo.

Hanson had served as scout-
master for Troop 3513 before
passing those dutles to his for-
mer assistant scoutmasler.
Vantyle.

The troop now has about 20
members and none of those are
believed to have been molested.
Long said.

Counseling has been offered
to the victims and their families
through the bcouung program.
Long said.

Also. the council has adopted
a nationally used awareness
program that invoives a detailed
questionnaire for potential lead-
ers and offers ways to detect the
potential for sexual abuse. Long
said.

A o
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8A - WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 29, 1990 - USA TODAY

STATESLINE

FROM USA TODAY'S NATIONAL NEWS NETWORK

INDIANA

KOKOMQ — Ex-Bay Scout
leaders Themas Vaatyle, 25,
James Hanson, 46, face arrest war-
rants today on charges of molest-
ing 2 scouts, offfcials said. Pair con-
fessed, are cooperafing, officials
said. Probe of 35 other cases in-

volving 15-year-olds goes back to
'78, they said. ... INDIANAPCLIS

WASHINGTON

SEATTLE — Boy Scout leader
Richard Dilley, 31, will be ar-
raigned today on charges of child
rape, moiestation of 2 boys — ages
14, 15. Boys told police that inci-
dents occurred at scout camp, Dil-

" ley’s apartment. ... PASCO — 75
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July 30, 1990

Mr. Joseph E. Tollmer
Scout Exacutive

Sagamora Council, No. 162 L

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIIAL SUBJECT: THOMAS E. VAN TYLZ

Dear Joe:

Thanks for the material you racantly sent us coocerning the above
rared individual. This is zost helpful as we establish a file, and
will enable us o identify ¥». Van Tyle should he atteapt regigtrzoion
anywhere in the country.

We would like mores informatlion concerming the alliegacions of sexual
abuse with boys. Is Mr. Vaa Tvle 2o be arrasted and charged? If so,
we would like cewspaper clippings or court records.

We would aisc like to have the outcome of any legal actiom for our
file. This would strenmgthen our reasous for refusing registrations in
the future.

Sincerely,
N~
ind A R~
Paul Ermst, Direcrtor VoS
Registration Service T2 B
vSL 20 o5
1=
i< ERIN OP}L:Y
hd -

cc: East Central Region
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l Sagamore Council, P.O. Box 865
7 518 N. Main Street
&"/ e \’y Kokomo. IN 46903,
111IXS
BCOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

July 6, 1990

Mr. Thomas E. Van Tyle

ussiaville, LN 46979
Dear Mr. Van Tvle:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration wich the
Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled
to request chat you sever any relations.you.may have wich the Bow._ .. . .

Scouts of America.

I would ask that you turn in all - racords, monies, equipmenc,
mactarials in vour possession to me at che Scout Service Center at

2arliest opportunity.

m
n.

-
L3

n

(g}
[

You should underscand chat BSA membership registration is a privilage
and is not automatically granted co everyone who applies. We rasarve
the right to suspend and refuse registracion whenever there is a con-

cern that an individual may not measure up co the high standards of
membership the B3SA seeks to provide for American youch.

P
e - -

If you wish to have chis decision reviewed, please write to me within
80 days of the date of this lectcter, explaining vour version of the
facts supporting your claim titat vour registration as a 3SA member
should be reinstaced. The procedurss for review are attached.

-
s
&
~

Sincerely vours,

//~\_§.,ché/iffg;/;1521‘____.w

Joseph E. Vollmer
Scout Executive

JEV:mna

Enclosure

PARTICIPATING ACENCY QF YOUR UNITEZD NAY @

-

\F\\

Unitad Way

CONFO019462
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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

REGISTRATION SERVICE |
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA |

Council No. /é <2 Date 7- R = ?O
TAama.{ E l/dz., 7.‘7’/@
7

Full name

Sacial Security Number

Address —— :
City /?qs_s'/ouz//c State -Z.hJ!gh\ ZIP Code

Date of Birth /@ -3!- &Y

46 77? |

Approximate age 25 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion Nationality
Occupation e Fance = Ra s _c,/'s Lo = Ko oo
Education LA f'( _:; Lok ‘[G_—
Weight AT Height g7 _ Race cwh. Fe
Color of hair Blac & Color of eyes Browa
Qutstanding charactaristics or interasts
Married or single S - /e Children
' Jd {Number. ages. and names. if possibie)

Spouse’s name

Chartered organization ﬁu_éu_é_s_ﬁ:}'-/: Clurel

Scouting connections: “He
st .
Unit No. 7877 City {(“5 State /a4 Position M & Date registered Date resigned

Special recognition

Suspended pr denied registration for foilowing reasons: cl. /‘/ /4‘4" e

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION,
(NCLUDING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCILS ATTENTION, AND LIST
ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE OMNLY KNOWN FACTS, NCT RUMOR, CON-

JECTURE, OR SPECULATION): d
Slgne(\/“"/ /( ’&&_’-

SCCUT EXECUTIVE

cou&n SQJQ"—ncuc —:25/5'1
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